## SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

## SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT **BOARD OF EDUCATION**

## **RESOLUTION NO. 3033** RESOLUTION RE PROJECT APPROVAL AND NOTICE OF EXEMPTION

## WHEREAS.

approve or to determine to carry out a project subject to CEQA before filing a Notice of Exemption;

and WHEREAS Project(s) described below. NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Sacramento City Unified School District Board of Education which finds and determines as follows: 1. Approves the Project(s) described as follows: a. Project Title: Engineering & Science CTEIG New Building Finds that the Project(s) is (are) exempt from CEQA pursuant to the Notice(s) of 2. Exemption attached and incorporated herein by this reference. No Project(s) is (are) subject to CEQA Guideline 15300.2. 3. Directs staff to file the Notice(s) of Exemption pursuant to 15062 of the CEQA Guidelines. PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Sacramento City Unified School District Board of Education on this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_, by the following vote: AYES: NOES: ABSTAIN: ABSENT: Jessie Ryan

President of the Board of Education

Jorge A. Aguilar Secretary of the Board of Education

ATTESTED TO:

| × |  |   |  |
|---|--|---|--|
|   |  |   |  |
|   |  | × |  |
| x |  |   |  |
|   |  |   |  |